Exhibit B Rate Schedule

Construction Support Services for White Rock Road & Latrobe Road Improvements Projects 72401, 72402 & 72403

Effective through May 31, 2008

Professional and supporting staff services will be based on the following hourly rates:

Principal	\$75.00 - \$100.00
Project Manager	\$48.00 - \$85.00
Senior Engineer	\$42.00 - \$65.00
Associate Engineer	\$32.00 - \$42.00
Senior Environmental Planner	\$38.00 - \$50.00
Associate Environmental Planner	\$24.00 - \$38.00
CAD Manager	\$40.00 - \$48.00
CAD/Detailer	\$20.00 - \$45.00
Assistant Engineer	\$25.00 - \$35.00
Engineering Technician	\$15.00 - \$25.00
Administration/Clerical	\$13.00 - \$48.00

Salary range rates are valid through May 31, 2008 and are subject to a five percent (5%) increase effective June 1, 2008 and an additional five percent (5%) increase on June1st of each succeeding year.

Overhead Rate: (General, Administrative, Fringe Benefit) 169.31%

Labor rates to be invoiced based on actual hourly rate plus overhead rate plus 12% fee.

These rates include provision for normal office overhead costs, such as office rental, utilities, insurance, clerical services, equipment, normal supplies and materials, and in-house reproduction services. Other project specific expenses (with the exception of mileage expenses) such as special consultants and purchased outside services will be billed at cost plus five percent (5%).

Vehicle Mileage: Reimbursement for mileage expenses, if applicable, shall not exceed the rates to be paid to County employees under the current Board of Supervisors Travel Policy at the time the mileage expenses are incurred.